F23000002222

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
	L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



26237. 19 7. 11:10

:

Ċ,

2023 APR 14 PH 2: 15

S. ROBERTS

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 04/14/23

NAME: SUPPLYCADDY INC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

DISCHINO & SCHAMY

BUSINESS & INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

April 13, 2023

State of Florida Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: SUPPLYCADDY INC FOREIGN QUALIFICATION COVER LETTER

To Whom It May Concern:

Our office represents Supplycaddy Inc. Supplycaddy Inc was first registered as a Florida corporation on September 2, 2020. On February 24, 2023, Supplycaddy Inc was converted to a Delaware corporation, by filing Articles of Conversion with both the Florida and Delaware Division of Corporations.

Since the entity was converted, our office has been waiting to receive the Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Delaware, which has just arrived and is enclosed herewith.

Given these facts, there should be no penalties assessed in connection with its foreign registration per Sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S.

We are writing to respectfully request the Florida Department of State release the name "Supplycaddy Inc", so that we may properly qualify Supplycaddy, Inc., now a Delaware corporation, to do business in Florida.

Enclosed, please find (i) the Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for "SUPPLYCADDY, INC." and (ii) its Delaware Certificate of Good Standing to register the above-referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: DiSchino & Schamy, PLLC, c/o Christopher A. DiSchino, Esq., 4770 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 600, Miami, FL 33137. The email address for annual report notification is admin@dsmiami.com.

As always, please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely. A. DiSchino Esq.

Encl.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

SUPPLYCADDY, INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavai	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ac	lopted for the purpose of transacting business in l	Florida)	
2. DELAWARE	3.			
(State or count	try under the law of which it is incorporated) 3.	(FEl number, if applicable)		
4. FEBRUARY 2	4, 2023 5.			
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
6				
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150)			
7. ¹⁶⁵⁷ N MIAME	AVE, SUITE 913, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33136		20	
	(Principal office	street address)	2013 1.	
	(Current mailing	address, if different)	 	
8. Name and stre	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name:	DISCHINO & SCHAMY, PLLC			
Office Address:	4770 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 600	_	0	
	MIAMI	, Florida ³³¹³⁷		
	(City)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS

.

⊡Chairman	Name: BRADLEY SAVETH	Chairman Name:	ZACHARY STEIN
□Vice Chairman	Address: 1657 N MIAMI AVE	□Vice Chairman Addre	88:1657 N MIAMI AVE
Director	SUITE 913	Director	SUITE 913
S President	MIAMI, FL 33136	S President	MIAMI, FL 33136
□Vice President		□Vice President	·
□Secretary	Treasurer		Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	Chairman Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman Addres	ss:
Director		Director	
□President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	······································
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	□Treasurer
Other	Other	□Other	_ Other
□Chaiπnan	Name:	□Chairman Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman Addres	ss:
Director		Director	
□President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	<u></u>
Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other
Important Notice:	Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The	attachment will be imaged for rep	orting purposes only, Non-indexed

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ZACHARY STEIN, PRESIDENT 13. _____



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SUPPLYCADDY, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023.



Jeffrey W. Butt relary of State

Authentication: 203039250 Date: 03-30-23

7316212 8300

· · · · ·

Page 1